

t

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 10482/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in RP No.4446/2010 of The  
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SRIDHAR N. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice both on the application for condonation of  
delay and on the special leave petition.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|