

@  
ITEM NO.94

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20528/2013

SRIDHAR N.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On behalf of the sole respondent, the defective vakalatnama seems to  
have been filed on record. Omission be rectified by 10.9.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd